Pupil Survey September 2024 Hands-up

Please find numbers and % of pupils answering the questions below. % are calculated from the
number of children answering each question. Some children did not answer either way which is
why totals vary from question to question.

Responses are very positive on the whole. Class teachers informed the Head teacher about any
concerning responses and these were investigated and addressed.

The PSHE curriculum has been reviewed in response to the British Values and Protected
Characteristics answers from pupils.

The discussion questions will be considered and responded to where possible.

Question number %
1.1 enjoy School most/all the 253 82%
time
Almost 56 5%
never/never
2. Teachers help In every/most 306 98%
me do my best lessons
In few/no 6 2%
lessons
3. My teachers In every/most 288 91%
give me work that | lessons
makes me
think/challenges
me
In very few/no 27 9%
lessons
4.1 enjoy learning | All/most of the 273 87%
at school time
Almost 41 13%
never/never
5. Teachers listen | Agree 291 95%
to what | have to
say
Disagree 45 5%
6. There is an Agree 308 97%
adult | can talk to
if | am worried
about something
Disagree 10 3%
7.The behaviour All/most of the 276 88%
of MOST pupilsin | time
my lesson is good
Almost 39 12%
never/never




8.The behaviour All/most of the 268 86%
of MOST pupils time
around school is
good
Almost 42 14%
never/never
9.1s bullying a It doesn’t 78 26%
problem at your happen
school
It happens and 203 69%
staff are good at
sorting it out
It happens at 14 5%
staff are not
good at sorting
it out
10. | feel safe at Agree 307 98%
school
Disagree 5 2%
11.1am Agree 299 97%
encouraged to
look after my
physical health (
healthy eating, PE
, daily mile, clubs )
Disagree 8 3%
12.1am Agree 274 99%
encouraged to
look after my
emotional and
mental health
Disagree 4 1%
13. | take partin Agree 233 84%
activities outside
of lessons (clubs,
sports, matches,
competitions,
music, art )
Disagree 44 16%
14.1am Agree 276 91%
encouraged to be
independent and
to take on
responsibilities
Disagree 27 9%




15.1lam agree 301 100%
encouraged to
respect people
from other back
grounds and faiths
and to treat
everyone equally
Disagree 0 0%
16.1am given agree 277 96%
information about
my next class, my
next
school...(transition
days)
disagree 12 4%
17. 1 would Agree 267 96%
recommend other
children who go
to other schools
to come to Stokes
Wood.
Disagree 23 4%
18. | can explain Agree 67 31%
what a protected
characteristic is
Disagree 151 69%
19. | can explain | can name them | 28 12%
what British all
Values are
| can name some | 95 40%
| can’t name 48 20%
them but | can
explain what
they are
I don’t know or | 66 28%
understand
what they are.

Discuss as a class/group

Thinking sensibly about why we have schools, what 2 things would your class add to improve our
school? (If you have more than 2 that’s fine.)

Buddy benches, quiet area, more play equipment on playgrounds, more books (wider variety and full
class sets), more hands-on lessons (Art, DT, Computing, cooking)

Lessons on finance



A (permanent) marked out football pitch

School pet for wellbeing

A roof on the astro! Another astro

A computer club, a cooking club

Better food at lunchtime (more choice)

More PE and science

iPads, more trips, more Maths, more social time and Daily Mile

Outdoor art

Thinking carefully about why we have schools, what 2 things would you change? (If you have more
than 2 that’s fine.)

More colours in classrooms

More activities at break and dinnertime
More fruit for break time.

Holidays in line with rest of country
Even more environmentally friendly
More Maths equipment

Climbing frame, slide in other playgrounds



